3H \$65.00 02307

ETAS ID: TM329830

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE CLARK GRAVE VAULT COMPANY		12/31/2014	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Street Address:	333 E. Kilbourn Avenue
City:	Milwaukee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53202
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0230725	CLARK GRAVE VAULT
Registration Number:	1782692	CLARK GRAVE VAULT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: clerario@whdlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher Lerario
Address Line 1: 555 E. Wells Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07533-0146
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Lerario
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Lerario/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=CG Notice of Security Interest in Patents#page1.tif source=CG Notice of Security Interest in Patents#page2.tif source=CG Notice of Security Interest in Patents#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0833

900313525

source=CG Notice of Security Interest in Patents#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0834

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made by and between THE CLARK GRAVE VAULT COMPANY ("Borrower") and ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Lender").

The parties acknowledge the following:

- A. The Borrower, certain other parties thereto and the Lender have entered into that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of December 31, 2014 ("Loan and Security Agreement").
- B. Borrower owns the trademarks (the "Trademarks") listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, which Trademarks have been issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- C. Borrower has granted to the Lender a security interest in the Trademarks on the terms and conditions set forth in the Loan and Security Agreement.
- D. Pursuant to Loan and Security Agreement, the Borrower has granted to the Lender a security interest in and to all of the trademark applications/trademarks, now owned or from time to time after the date hereof owned or acquired by the Borrower, including, without limitation, the Trademarks, and in and to all proceeds and benefits thereof.
 - E. There are no liens or security interests on the Trademark other than in favor of Lender.
- F. Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have their meaning as set forth in the Loan and Security Agreement.

Dated as of December 31, 2014.

[Signature Page Follows]

WHD/10976928.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0835

THE CLARK	GRAVE	VAULT	COMPANY,	an
Ohio corporati	on			

Title: President

ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Dale Grzenia

Title: Senior Vice President

Signature Page to Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks

THE CLARK GRAVE VAULT COMPANY, an

Ohio corporation

Name: Mark A. Beck

Title: President

ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

By:____

Name: Dale Grzenia

Title: Senior Vice President

Signature Page to Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0837

OWNER	FEDERALLY REGISTERED TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER AND DATE
The Clark Grave Vault Company	CLARK CRAVE VAULT	0230725 August 2, 1927
The Clark Grave Vault Company	CLARK GRAVE VAULT	1782692 July 20, 1993